



DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING

ITB Number: 24-101649

ITB Name: Consent Decree: Find And Fix Assessment And Rehabilitation (CD:FFAR) [Multiyear Contract]

BID TABULATION

Cost Opening: August 21, 2024 / 3:00 PM

Price Schedule Opening: September 12, 2024 /1:00 PM

Procurement Agent: Korita Slaton

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Total Bid Quantity	Unit	VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME	
				GS Construction Inc.		Inliner Solutions, LLC		SAK Construction, LLC		Vortex Services, LLC	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Division 1 - General Requirements											
01015-01	Work Zone Staging and Traffic Control: FC 17-Collector Street (per link)	15	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 9,980.00	\$ 149,700.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 27,750.00
01015-02	Work Zone Staging and Traffic Control: FC 16-Minor Arterial Street (per link)	30	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 10,670.00	\$ 320,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 66,000.00
01015-03	Work Zone Staging and Traffic Control: FC 14-Urban Principal Arterial Street (per link)	15	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 16,170.00	\$ 242,550.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
GPS Data Collection and CCTV Inspection											
01056-01	GPS Locate and Data Collection / Manhole (Level 1)	50	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 334.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 230,000.00
01056-02	GPS Locate and Data Collection / Manhole (Level 2)	100	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 423.00	\$ 42,300.00
01510-01	CCTV for Pipe Inspection ≤ 8" Diameter Pipe	1,750,000	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,875,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,250,000.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 7,700,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,500,000.00
01510-02	CCTV for Pipe Inspection > 8" and ≤ 18" Diameter Pipe	205,000	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,230,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,255,000.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 1,599,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,460,000.00
01510-03	CCTV for Pipe Inspection > 18" and ≤ 24" Diameter Pipe	17,500	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 215,250.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 236,250.00
02956-01	Remove Protruding Lateral	75	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 100,500.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 80,625.00
02530-01	Sewer, Internal Pipe Inspection (Push Camera), Service Lateral, 4" to 8" Diameter	25	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 61,500.00
01510-04	CCTV PRE-Inspection ≤ 8" Diameter Pipe	404,000	LF	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,050,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,828,000.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,777,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,020,000.00
01510-05	CCTV PRE-Inspection > 8" and ≤ 18" Diameter Pipe	68,000	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 748,000.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 530,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 408,000.00
01510-06	Sonar/TISCIT Survey ≥ 18" and ≤ 24" Diameter Pipe	175,000	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,050,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,575,000.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 1,557,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,750,000.00
01510-07	Sonar/TISCIT Survey > 24" and ≤ 36" Diameter Pipe	85,000	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 510,000.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 807,500.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 756,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,020,000.00
01510-08	Sonar/TISCIT Survey > 36" Diameter Pipe	45,000	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 400,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 720,000.00
Sewer Flow Control											
01520-01	Bypass Pumping ≤ 12" Diameter Pipe with Flow >25% and <50%	5,500	LF	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,017,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 396,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 330,000.00
01520-02	Bypass Pumping ≤ 12" Diameter Pipe with Flow ≥50%	2,750	LF	\$ 200.20	\$ 550,550.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 96,250.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 244,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 165,000.00
01520-03	Bypass Pumping > 12" and ≤ 36" Diameter Pipe with Flow >25% and <50%	7,500	LF	\$ 222.00	\$ 1,665,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 765,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,125,000.00
01520-04	Bypass Pumping > 12" and ≤ 36" Diameter Pipe with Flow ≥50%	3,750	LF	\$ 258.00	\$ 967,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 187,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 543,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 562,500.00
01520-05	Bypass Pumping Maintenance & Operation (All Sizes)	500	HR	\$ 700.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 465,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 137,500.00
Division 2 - Site Work											
Access Route and Easement Clearing											
02110-01	Construction Exit/Entrance, Installation and Removal	25	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 172,500.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 108,500.00	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 161,875.00
02110-02	Construction Exit/Entrance, Installation Only	10	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
02110-03	Easement Access Road-14'Width, Installation and Removal	1,200	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 492,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 462,000.00
02110-04	Easement Access Road-14'Width, Installation only	1,200	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 492,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 372,000.00
02110-05	Easement Clearing, Light (Bush Hog)	12,000	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 186,000.00



DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING

ITB Number: 24-101649

ITB Name: Consent Decree: Find And Fix Assessment And Rehabilitation (CD:FFAR) [Multiyear Contract]

BID TABULATION

Cost Opening: August 21, 2024 / 3:00 PM

Price Schedule Opening: September 12, 2024 /1:00 PM

Procurement Agent: Korita Slaton

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Total Bid Quantity	Unit	VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME	
				GS Construction Inc.		Inliner Solutions, LLC		SAK Construction, LLC		Vortex Services, LLC	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
02110-06	Easement Clearing, Medium (Bush Hog & Chipper)	12,000	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 492,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 276,000.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 462,000.00
02110-07	Easement Clearing, Heavy (Timbering Equipment)	3,000	Caliper Inch	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 246,000.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 468,000.00	\$ 192.50	\$ 577,500.00
Site Restoration & Erosion Control											
02273-01	Riprap, Type II (Installed)	125	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 44,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 52,500.00
02273-02	Riprap, Type III (Installed)	125	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 45,000.00
02276-01	Tree Protection Fence	1,000	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00
02276-02	Check Dam (Hay Bales)	50	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
02276-03	Inlet Sediment Trap	50	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 35,000.00
02276-04	Temporary Creek Crossing (≥12" and ≤ 15" diameter)	500	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 180,000.00
02276-05	Temporary Creek Crossing (≥18" and ≤ 24" diameter)	250	LF	\$ 600.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 89,500.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 105,000.00
02276-06	Temporary Creek Crossing (36" diameter)	250	LF	\$ 700.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 120,000.00
02276-07	Temporary Creek Crossing (42" diameter)	120	LF	\$ 800.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 74,400.00
02276-08	Tree and Shrub Replacement -3 gal	100	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00
02276-09	Tree and Shrub Replacement -5 gal	100	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 13,600.00
02276-10	Chain Link Fence (4 ft. height) Removal & Replacement	600	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 62,400.00
02276-11	Chain Link Fence (6 ft. height) Removal & Replacement	600	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 84,000.00
02276-12	Chain Link Fence (8 ft. height) Removal & Replacement	150	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 23,400.00
02276-13	Wood Fence (4 ft. height) Removal and Replacement	600	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 132,000.00
02276-14	Wood Fence (6 ft. height) Removal and Replacement	600	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 168,000.00
02276-15	Wood Fence (8 ft. height) Removal and Replacement	150	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 54,000.00
02324-01	Pavement Sawcutting, 1"-8" thick G-005	5,000	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 40,000.00
02324-02	Pavement Sawcutting additional 1"-4" beyond 8" thickness	2,000	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00
02324-03	Unsuitable Soil Replacement (Crusher Run)	1,000	CY	\$ 325.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 96,000.00
02324-04	Unsuitable Soil Replacement (Imported fill)	1,000	CY	\$ 275.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 104,000.00
02485-01	Sodding to match existing	1,200	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 67,200.00
02486-01	Seeding to match existing	1,200	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,600.00
02542-01	Silt Fence - Type C, Single Row	16,000	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 112,000.00
02542-02	Silt Fence - Type C, Double Row	5,000	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 60,000.00
EXTERNAL POINT REPAIRS											
02535-01	External Point Repair, 6" - 18" PVC, ≤ 12' Depth	800	EA	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 14,480,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 14,400,000.00	\$ 17,560.00	\$ 14,048,000.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 10,880,000.00
02535-02	External Point Repair, 6" - 18" PVC, ≤ 12' Depth, Additional LF > 12 LF Repair	100	LF	\$ 515.00	\$ 51,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 140,000.00



DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING

ITB Number: 24-101649

ITB Name: Consent Decree: Find And Fix Assessment And Rehabilitation (CD:FFAR) [Multiyear Contract]

BID TABULATION

Cost Opening: August 21, 2024 / 3:00 PM

Price Schedule Opening: September 12, 2024 /1:00 PM

Procurement Agent: Korita Slaton

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Total Bid Quantity	Unit	VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME	
				GS Construction Inc.		Inliner Solutions, LLC		SAK Construction, LLC		Vortex Services, LLC	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
02535-03	External Point Repair, 6" - 18" PVC, > 12' - 20' Depth	50	EA	\$ 28,650.00	\$ 1,432,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,250,000.00	\$ 31,840.00	\$ 1,592,000.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 985,000.00
02535-04	External Point Repair, 6" - 18" PVC, > 12' - 20' Depth, Additional LF > 12 LF Repair	100	LF	\$ 770.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 220,000.00
02535-05	External Point Repair, >18" - 24" DIP, ≤ 12' Depth	10	EA	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 38,890.00	\$ 388,900.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
02535-06	External Point Repair, >18" - 24" DIP, ≤ 12' Depth, Additional LF > 12 LF Repair	60	LF	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 80,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 132,000.00
02535-07	External Point Repair, >18" - 24" DIP > 12' - 20' Depth	2	EA	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 83,340.00	\$ 166,680.00	\$ 55,100.00	\$ 110,200.00
02535-08	External Point Repair, >18" - 24" DIP > 12' - 20' Depth, Additional LF > 12 LF Repair	10	LF	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00
02535-09	Add/Deduct cost for providing 6" DIP in lieu of PVC pipe	150	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 19,500.00
02535-10	Add/Deduct cost for providing 8" DIP in lieu of PVC pipe	100	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 15,100.00
02535-11	Add/Deduct cost for providing 10" DIP in lieu of PVC pipe	15	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 166.50	\$ 2,497.50
02535-12	Add/Deduct cost for providing 12" DIP in lieu of PVC pipe	100	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 19,100.00
02535-13	Add/Deduct cost for providing 15" DIP in lieu of PVC pipe	10	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 212.50	\$ 2,125.00
02535-14	Add/Deduct cost for providing 18" DIP in lieu of PVC pipe	60	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 15,600.00
02535-15	Add/Deduct cost for providing 20" DIP in lieu of PVC pipe	2	LF	\$ 145.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
02535-16	Add/Deduct cost for providing 24" DIP in lieu of PVC pipe	10	LF	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 4,600.00
02535-17	Service Lateral Reconnect 4"-6" Diameter - ≤ 12' Depth, up to 12 LF	35	EA	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 367,500.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 318,500.00	\$ 11,670.00	\$ 408,450.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 292,250.00
02535-18	Service Lateral Reconnect 4"-6" Diameter - > 12' - 20' Depth, up to 16 LF	15	EA	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 172,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 172,500.00	\$ 12,780.00	\$ 191,700.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 157,500.00
02535-19	Reconnect/Replacement Additional LF (Over 12/16' Length), Any Depth	500	LF	\$ 320.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 131,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 120,000.00
INTERNAL POINT REPAIRS											
02520-01	Internal Pipe Point Repair with CIPP, 6" - 8" Diameter, minimum thickness	50	EA	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 278,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 345,000.00
02520-02	6" - 8" Pipe Point Repair CIPP additional 1 mm	50	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 40,500.00
02520-03	Internal Pipe Point Repair with CIPP, 10" Diameter, minimum thickness	25	EA	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 172,500.00	\$ 7,450.00	\$ 186,250.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 166,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
02520-04	10" Pipe Point Repair w/ CIPP additional 1mm thickness	50	LF	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 831.00	\$ 41,550.00
02520-05	Internal Pipe Point Repair with CIPP, 12" Diameter, minimum thickness	15	EA	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 130,500.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 7,780.00	\$ 116,700.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 109,500.00
02520-06	12" Pipe Point Repair w/ CIPP additional 1mm thickness	50	LF	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 43,250.00
02520-07	Internal Pipe Point Repair with CIPP, 15" Diameter, minimum thickness	10	EA	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 78,500.00
02520-08	15" Pipe Point Repair w/ CIPP additional 1mm thickness	500	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450,000.00
02520-09	Internal Pipe Point Repair with CIPP, 18" Diameter, minimum thickness	25	EA	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 292,500.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 297,500.00	\$ 13,340.00	\$ 333,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 212,500.00
02520-10	18" Pipe Point Repair w/ CIPP additional 1mm thickness	500	LF	\$ 63.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 475,000.00
02520-11	Internal Pipe Point Repair with CIPP, 20" - 24" Diameter, minimum thickness	5	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
02520-12	20" -24" Pipe Point Repair w/ CIPP additional 1mm thickness	500	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 485,000.00



DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING

ITB Number: 24-101649

ITB Name: Consent Decree: Find And Fix Assessment And Rehabilitation (CD:FFAR) [Multiyear Contract]

BID TABULATION

Cost Opening: August 21, 2024 / 3:00 PM

Price Schedule Opening: September 12, 2024 /1:00 PM

Procurement Agent: Korita Slaton

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Total Bid Quantity	Unit	VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME	
				GS Construction Inc.		Inliner Solutions, LLC		SAK Construction, LLC		Vortex Services, LLC	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
02521-01	Internal Pipe Point Repair with Infrastructure Repair System, 6" - 8" Diameter	50	EA	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 465,000.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 278,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 270,000.00
02521-02	Internal Pipe Point Repair with Infrastructure Repair System, 10" Diameter	25	EA	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 172,500.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 166,750.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 154,375.00
02521-03	Internal Pipe Point Repair with Infrastructure Repair System, 12" Diameter	5	EA	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 7,780.00	\$ 38,900.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 34,750.00
02521-04	Internal Pipe Point Repair with Infrastructure Repair System, 15" Diameter	5	EA	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 68,500.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 38,500.00
02521-05	Internal Pipe Point Repair with Infrastructure Repair System, 18" Diameter	25	EA	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 292,500.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 372,500.00	\$ 13,340.00	\$ 333,500.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 231,250.00
02521-06	Internal Pipe Point Repair with Infrastructure Repair System, 20" - 24" Diameter	25	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 465,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 270,000.00
02521-07	IPR - Additional Footage 6"-8"	500	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 57,750.00
02521-08	IPR - Additional Footage 10"	100	LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00
02521-09	IPR - Additional Footage 12"	100	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 15,500.00
02521-10	IPR - Additional Footage 15"	250	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 48,750.00
02521-11	IPR - Additional Footage 18"	500	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 115,500.00
02521-12	IPR - Additional Footage 20" - 24"	500	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 115,500.00
MANHOLE REHABILITATION											
02607-01	Sewer Manhole Height Adjustment ≤ 12"	350	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 490,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 455,000.00
02607-02	Sewer Manhole Height Adjustment > 12"	200	VF	\$ 800.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
02607-03	Replace Frame & Cover, 24" Diameter	10	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 18,500.00
02607-04	Locate and Expose Buried Manhole, Street	270	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 621,000.00	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 390,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 580,500.00
02607-05	Locate and Expose Buried Manhole, Non-Street	340	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 408,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,360,000.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 370,600.00	\$ 3,695.00	\$ 1,256,300.00
02609-01	Manhole Frame and Cover Sealing	30	EA	\$ 945.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,925.00	\$ 207,750.00
02900-01	Sewer Manhole, Rebuild Invert and Bench	60	EA	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 83,100.00
02900-02	Manhole Sealing and Patching, 48" Diameter	200	SY	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 178,000.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 69,000.00
02900-03	Cementitious Manhole Lining, 48" Diameter	800	VF	\$ 480.00	\$ 384,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 432,000.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 308,000.00
02900-04	Epoxy Coating, 48" Diameter	800	VF	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 816,000.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 736,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 640,000.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 368,000.00
02900-05	Manhole Sealing and Patching, 60" Diameter	200	SY	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 167,000.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 69,000.00
02900-06	Cementitious Manhole Lining, 60" Diameter	800	VF	\$ 570.00	\$ 456,000.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 368,000.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 564,000.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 368,000.00
02900-07	Epoxy Coating, 60" Diameter	800	VF	\$ 950.00	\$ 760,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 712,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 460,000.00
PAVING RESTORATION											
02700-01	Road Pavement Patch, GA DOT Standard 1401	4,000	SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 560,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 620,000.00
02700-02	Road Pavement Patch, County Standard	1,000	SY	\$ 165.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135,000.00
02700-04	Specialty Brick Paver/Sidewalk Replacement	200	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 72,000.00
02700-05	Asphaltic Concrete Driveway Replacement, Residential & Commercial 6" thick	500	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 72,500.00



DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING

ITB Number: 24-101649

ITB Name: Consent Decree: Find And Fix Assessment And Rehabilitation (CD:FFAR) [Multiyear Contract]

BID TABULATION

Cost Opening: August 21, 2024 / 3:00 PM

Price Schedule Opening: September 12, 2024 /1:00 PM

Procurement Agent: Korita Slaton

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Total Bid Quantity	Unit	VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME	
				GS Construction Inc.		Inliner Solutions, LLC		SAK Construction, LLC		Vortex Services, LLC	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
02700-06	Asphaltic Concrete Driveway Replacement, Residential & Commercial - Additional 2" lift	250	SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00
02710-01	Concrete Driveway Replacement, 6"	1,500	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 270,000.00
02710-02	Concrete Driveway Replacement, 8"	500	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 110,000.00
02710-03	6" x 24" Concrete Curb & Gutter, Remove and Replace	500	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 78,000.00
02710-04	8" x 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter, Remove and Replace	500	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 108,000.00
02710-05	Granite Curb, Remove and Reset	500	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 82,500.00
02710-06	Concrete Sidewalk Replacement, 4"	1,000	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 145,000.00
SANITARY SEWER & MANHOLE CLEANING											
02956-02	Heavy Cleaning, ≤ 8" Diameter Pipe	41,000	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 287,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 451,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 451,000.00
02956-03	Heavy Cleaning, > 8' - 18" Diameter Pipe	10,000	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 170,000.00
02956-04	Heavy Cleaning, > 18' - 24" Diameter Pipe	5,000	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 130,000.00
02956-05	Cleaning & Verification <15% Average Cross Section Area Blockage, 18"-36" Diameter	120,000	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 960,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,920,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,560,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800,000.00
02956-06	Cleaning & Verification <15% - 25% Average Cross Section Area Blockage, 18"-36" Diameter	30,000	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 570,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 510,000.00
02956-07	Cleaning & Verification >25% Average Cross Section Area Blockage, 18"-36" Diameter	15,000	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450,000.00
02956-08	Cleaning & Verification <15% Average Cross Section Area Blockage, >36" Diameter	10,000	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 265,000.00
02956-09	Cleaning & Verification <15% - 25% Average Cross Section Area Blockage, >36" Diameter	2,500	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 70,000.00
02956-10	Cleaning & Verification >25% Average Cross Section Area Blockage, >36" Diameter	5,000	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150,000.00
02956-11	Manhole Debris Removal and Disposal	50	CY	\$ 294.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 28,750.00
CURED IN PLACE PIPE											
02500-01	Cured-In-Place Pipe, 8" Diameter, minimum thickness	135,000	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,150,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 9,180,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,750,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 9,180,000.00
02500-02	CIPP 8", Additional 1 mm thickness	425	LF	\$ 3.70	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 318.75
02500-03	Cured-In-Place Pipe, 10" Diameter, minimum thickness	10,000	LF	\$ 91.00	\$ 910,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 720,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000,000.00
02500-04	CIPP 10", Additional 1 mm thickness	425	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,912.50
02500-05	Cured-In-Place Pipe, 12" Diameter, minimum thickness	10,000	LF	\$ 103.70	\$ 1,037,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 740,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100,000.00
02500-06	CIPP 12", Additional 1 mm thickness	425	LF	\$ 6.20	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,912.50
02500-07	Cured-In-Place Pipe, 15" Diameter, minimum thickness	10,000	LF	\$ 277.60	\$ 2,776,000.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 1,340,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 2,150,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,700,000.00
02500-08	CIPP 15" dia, Additional 1mm thickness	425	LF	\$ 7.40	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 3,017.50
02500-09	Cured-In-Place Pipe, 18" Diameter, minimum thickness	3,000	LF	\$ 333.00	\$ 999,000.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 546,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 780,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 780,000.00
02500-10	CIPP 18" dia, Additional 1mm thickness	425	LF	\$ 13.50	\$ 5,737.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 5,270.00
02500-11	Cured-In-Place Pipe, 20" Diameter, minimum thickness	3,000	LF	\$ 443.30	\$ 1,329,900.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 612,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 960,000.00



DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING

ITB Number: 24-101649

ITB Name: Consent Decree: Find And Fix Assessment And Rehabilitation (CD:FFAR) [Multiyear Contract]

BID TABULATION

Cost Opening: August 21, 2024 / 3:00 PM

Price Schedule Opening: September 12, 2024 /1:00 PM

Procurement Agent: Korita Slaton

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Total Bid Quantity	Unit	VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME	
				GS Construction Inc.		Inliner Solutions, LLC		SAK Construction, LLC		Vortex Services, LLC	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
02500-12	CIPP 20" dia, Additional 1mm thickness	425	LF	\$ 186.20	\$ 79,135.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 22.20	\$ 9,435.00
02500-13	Cured-In-Place Pipe, 24" Diameter, minimum thickness	3,000	LF	\$ 590.80	\$ 1,772,400.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 738,000.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 1,410,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,080,000.00
02500-14	CIPP 24" dia, Additional 1mm thickness	425	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 40,375.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 26.60	\$ 11,305.00
02500-15	Robotic Reconnection of Existing Service Laterals	2,500	EA	\$ 360.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 834.00	\$ 2,085,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,000,000.00
01020	Owner's Allowance (10% of the Subtotal Amount)	1	LS								
Number of Bids Received: 5											
LSBE Participation Benchmark /GFE (Yes/No)				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Attendance at the Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes/No)				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Separate Sealed Price Schedule (Yes/No)				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Vendor Included Cost In Other Areas Outside of Separate Sealed Envelope (Yes/No)				No		No		No		No	
NOTES - DETAIL JUSTIFICATION											
* Non-Responsive: Kemi Construction Company - Failed to submit required Georgia Utility Manager's License/Certificate and Contractor Reference & Release Form											

Signature: Procurement Agent

Signature: Witness